

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	9758 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JOHN R. VIG  ARTHUR BALLATO    ]   ]   0 ]	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No						
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address:					
	City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20130					
01/22/2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/770,797	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: U.S. Army CECOM	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$					
ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L	Enclosed					
(George B. Tereschuk, Esq.)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Fort Monmouth State: NJ Zip: 07703-5010	10N					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.  George B. Tereschuk  Secretarian Secret						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/20/2002 GTON11

01 FC:8021

00000161 192201

09770797

40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013591 FRAME: 0275** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For use of this form, see AR 27-80; the presentnt agency is OTJAG

Title of invention:	Method o	of Determin	ing Angle-of-C	ut		
Enventoris):	John R. V	/ig and Art	hur Ballato			
*Application Serial N	le.: <u>09/770</u>	,797	Attorney Decket No	CECOM	5391	<del></del>
*Date Oath Executed	: 22 Jan	uary 2001	*Filing Date:	23 January	2001	
*(Data not known of	execution me	y be added for be	otter identification.)			
			ideration of the rights of Intitled invention was n		of the United States acqu	ired by
sight, title and interes	st throughout t tion for patent	the United States, and all Latters Pa	, its Territories, Possess tent issuing thereon, er	sions, and Puerto l	Secretary of the Army, th Rico, in and to the above- n, continuation-in-part or	beltitne
sountries in which the cause an application perticular foreign cou invention in such for Government in any p	e Government, to be filed; pi antry or fails to reign country s eatent which m	, within eight mor rovided that if th make such a det shall remain in mo ay issue on the in	nths of the filing of the e Government determine emination, within the e (us), subject to a no	United States app nes not to cause seid eight months nexclusive, irrevo a country, includin	in the invention in those lication for patent, determ an application to be filed, all right, title and interescable, royalty-free licenses the power to issue sublanment.	nines to I in eny It in the I to the
_	ossecution of pa ostent applicati	atent applications ions and patents		prosecution and	execute any further doc settlement of interference	
necessary to the pro recording of title to p	ossecution of pa ostent applicati	atent applications ions and patents i	on the invention, the issuing thereon.	prosecution and		
necessary to the proressording of title to p Signature of Inventor	(First na	atent applications ions and patents ions and patents ions are patents ions.	(Middle Initial)	Command, R	(Last Name)	
Recessary to the professording of title to p  Signature of Inventor  U.S.  Duty Address: For	(First na	atent applications ions and patents ions and patents ions are patents ions.	(Middle Initial) ns-Electronics th County,	Command, R	(Last Name)	
Signature of Inventor  Duty Address: For	(First name of Months)  (First name of Months)	arme) communication th, Monmou	(Middle Initial) ns-Electronics th County,	Command, R	(Lest Name) DEC, C2 U7703-5010 (State)	
Signature of Inventor  Duty Address: For	(First name of Months)  (First name of Months)	arme) communication th, Monmou	(Middle Initial) ns-Electronics th County,	Command, R	(Lest Name) DEC, C2 U7703-5010 (State)	
Signature of Inventor  Duty Address: For	(First name of Months)  (First name of Months)	arme) communication th, Monmou	(Middle Initial) ns-Electronics th County,	Command, R	(Lest Name) DEC, C2 U7703-5010 (State)	
Recessary to the profescording of title to p  Signature of Inventor  Duty Address: For (L)  Date: $1/2\nu/\nu$	(First na S. Army Cort Monmout positiv)	arme) communication th, Monmou	(Middle Initial) ns-Electronics th County,	Command, R	(Lest Name) DEC, C2 U7703-5010 (State)	
Duty Address:    New Je   Monmot   County of Monmot	(First name of Market	atent applications and patents ions in R. Vig	(Middle Initial)  ns-Electronics th County, (County)	Command, R New Jersey  John R. Vi	(Lest Name) DEC, C2 U7703-5010 (State)	executed
State of New Je  County of Monmot  On the above	(First name of Market	atent applications and patents ions in R. Vig	(Middle Initial)  ns-Electronics th County, (County)	Command, R New Jersey  John R. Vi	(Last Name)  DEC, C2  U7703-5010  (State)  g	executed

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. Page 1 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 013591 FRAME: 0276

	IPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE S	CECOM 5 20 1
	Forme 2873-R and 2874-R when additions	
ASSIGNOR(s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME John R. Vig		2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 09/770,797
Arthur Ballato		3. FILING DATE 23 January 2001
TITLE OF INVENTION Method of	Determining Angle-of-Cut	,
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	Anny fall	HO
	ommunications-Electronics th, Monmouth County, Ne	
DATE SIGNED: 1/22/	/	: Arthur Ballato
STATE OF New Jersey  COUNTY OF Monmouth	) ) ss.	
On the above date Arthu executed the foregoing instrument du free act and deed.		to me to be the individual described in and who to me that he executed the same as his own
(SEAL)		Man By K.  Standard of nonery publics
	My Commission expir	URSULA BUKI
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	name! (Middle initial)	(Last name)
DUTY ADDRESS:		
DATE SIGNED:	INVENTOR'S TYPED NAM	£:
	••••••••	
STATE OF	)53	
COUNTY OF	<del></del> '>	
On the above date executed the foregoing instrument du free act and deed.		to me to be the individual described in and who to me that he executed the same as his own
(SEAU		
		(Signature of natacy public)
/	My Commission expir	ree on
A FORM 4230-R, APR 93	REPLACES DA FORM 4230-R, MAR 74,WHICH IS O	BEOLETE Page 2 of 2 Page

**RECORDED: 12/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013591 FRAME: 0277